SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Duplessis to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 71 proposed by Senator Michot and adopted by the Senate
- 3 on June 18, 2008, on page 8, line 5, change "\$500,000" to "\$300,000"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 40, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 6 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- 7 to the Grants Program for department-wide
- 8 operational expenses

\$ 200,000"